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1 Allmendinger Tracy
Dvelopment 

Coordinator II
$25 9/10/2019 Ck 643115 Regular 2019 15-Feb 972-205-2447 800 Main Street Garland TX Dallas 75046 Tallmend@garlandtx.gov (972) 205-2474 Yes No

2 Asbell Linda
Town Adm/Town 

Secretary
$25 10/28/2019 ck 5033 Regular 1-Jul (972) 294-5555

100 Highridge 
Drive

Lakewood 
Village

TX Denton 75068 linda@lakewoodvillagetx.us (972) 292-0812 Yes Yes TRMC

3 Ashby Linda City Clerk $25 10/28/2019 ck 478112 Regular 12-Oct (903) 892-7204 PO Box 1106 Sherman TX Grayson 75091 lindaa@ci.sherman.tx.us (903) 892-7394 Yes Yes TRMC; CMC

4 Battle Robyn Town Secretary $25 10/24/2019 PP05939 Regular 6-Oct (972) 569-1011 PO Box 307 Prosper TX
Collin / 
Denton

75078 robyn_battle@prospertx.gov (972) 346-9335 Yes Yes TRMC

5 Bethel Tenitrus City Secretary $25 10/31/2019 PP 35846 Regular 2016 26-Jul 2020: Clerk of the Year (972) 562-0522 5004 372 Town Place Fairview TX Collin 75069 tbethel@fairviewtexas.org No No

6 Brooks Dorothy City Secretary $25 11/4/2019 CK 082507 Regular 2005 24-Jul VP (2006) 2006: Logo (972) 564-7303 PO Box 826 Forney TX Kaufman 75126 dbrooks@cityofforney.org No No TRMC; CMC

7 Cable Janis City Secretary Regular

Immediate Past 
President (2015); 
President (2014); 
Secretary (2013)

2016: Budget; 
2015:  Nominating: 
Character (C); 2014: 

Membership

(972) 542-8678
1405 S. 

Bridgefarmer 
Road

Lowry Crossing TX Collin 75069 jcable@lowrycrossingtexas.org (972) 542-2052 Yes Yes

8 Carney Donna City Secretary $25 9/17/2019 Per Ck 4878 Regular 2019 10-Jul (940) 437-2351
PO Box 

206/600 Main 
Street

Tioga TX Grayson 76271 dcarney@tiogatx.gov (940) 437-2432 Yes Yes TRMC

9 Cole Kristy City Secretary $25 10/8/2019 Ck 143528 Regular 6-Jul

2020: Holiday (C), 
2019: Policy Manual; 
2017: Bylaws; 2016: 

Holiday (C); 
2015: Holiday; 2014: 

Scholarship

(972) 772-6406
385 S. Goliad 

Street
Rockwall TX Rockwall 75087 kcole@rockwall.com (972) 771-7727 Yes Yes TRMC

10 Davidson Julie
Assistant City 

Secretary
$25 10/16/2019 Ck 406010 Regular 2018 25-Jun

2020: Athenian 
Dialogue, Newsletter

(972) 292-5024
6101 Frisco 
Square Blvd.

Frisco TX
Collin / 
Denton

75034 jdavidson@friscotexas.gov Yes Enrolled

11 Delaney Margaret
Assistant City 

Secretary
$25 10/8/2019 Ck 143528 Regular 4-Mar 2020: Holiday (972) 772-6406

385 S. Goliad 
Street

Rockwall TX Rockwall 75087 mdelaney@rockwall.com (972) 771-7727 Yes Enrolled

12 Delcambre Codi City Secretary Regular 2019 30-Apr (940) 497-2226 118 212 Main Street Lake Dallas TX Denton 75065 cdelcambre@lakedallas.com (940) 497-4485 Yes Yes TRMC, MMC

13 Dowl Eloyce "Rene" City Secretary $25 10/1/2019 PP 2480X Regular 2015 11-Nov

Immediate Past 
President (2020); 
President (2019); 
President-Elect 

(2018)

2020: Nominating (C); 
2018: Budget, Athenian 

Dialogue; 2017: 
Legislative (C); 

2016: Audit, Holiday

(972) 205-2404
200 N. 5th 

Street
Garland TX Dallas 75040 rdowl@garlandtx.gov (972) 205-2504 Yes Yes TRMC, CMC

14 Drane Empress City Secretary $25 10/17/2019 PP78019 Regular 2018 25-Mar
2020: Nominating; 

2019: Bylaw Review
McKinney TX Collin edrane@mckinneytexas.org

15 Duncan Norma City Secretary $25 10/24/2019 CK 61214 Regular 2017 8-Oct
2020: Ad Hoc Policy 
Manual (C); 2019: 

Bylaw Review  
(972) 961-4876

200 Laurence 
Drive

Heath TX Rockwall 75032 nduncan@heathtx.com (972) 961-4935 Yes 2018 TRMC

16 Egan Sara
Records 

Management 
Coordinator

Regular 2017 13-Jan (972) 919-2503
13000 William 
Dodson Pkwy

Farmers Branch TX Dallas 75234 sara.egan@farmersbranchtx.gov No No

17 Ellis Janice City Secretary $25 9/12/2019 PP 4892S Regular 2017 28-May (903) 784-9248
150 S.E. First 

Street
Paris TX Lamar 75460 jellis@paristexas.gov (903) 784-1798 Yes Enrolled

18 Field Lauren
Deputy City 
Secretary

$25 11/25/2019 PP 06841 Regular 2018 9-Aug 2019: Clerk of the Year (214) 509-4105
305 Century 

Parkway
Allen TX Collin 75013 lfield@cityofallen.org (214) 509-4118 ? ? ?

19 Garcia Blanca Executive Assistant $25 10/25/2019 AP 000995 Regular 2018 24-May (972) 547-7501
222 N. 

Tennessee
McKinney TX Collin 75071 bgarcia@mckinneytexas.org (972) 547-2607 Yes Yes TRMC

20 George Shelley City Secretary $25 11/25/2019 PP 06841 Regular 2005 13-Apr

President (2018); 
President-Elect 

(2017); Secretary 
(2016); Treasurer 
(2015); Secretary 

(2010)

2020: Clerk of the Year 
(C), 2019: Nominating 

(C), Membership: 2017: 
Bylaws (C); 2016: Clerk 

of the Year (C); 
2015:  Clerk of the Year 
(C), Audit; 2014: Audit; 

2013: Bylaw (C), 
Technology (C); 2012: 

Clerk of Year, 
Scholarship; 2011: 

Clerk of Year; 2009: 
Budget (C), Legislative 

(C); 2007: Bylaw, 
Nominating (C); 2008: 

Audit; 2006: Audit, 
Clerk of Year (C),

(214) 509-4105
305 Century 

Parkway
Allen TX Collin 75013 sgeorge@cityofallen.org (214) 509-4118 Yes Yes TRMC; CMC
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21 Green Christine City Secretary $25 10/28/2019 PP75622 Regular 2019 10-Jan (214) 987-5302
3800 University 

Park
University Park TX Dallas 75205 cgreen@uptexas.org (214) 987-5399 Yes Enrolled

22 Grey Patti City Secretary Regular 2018 27-Mar (972) 442-6811 ext 235 235
5700 E. Parker 

Road
Parker TX Collin 75002 pgrey@parkertexas.us (972) 442-2894 Yes Enrolled CMC

23 Hale Deborah City Secretary $25 10/18/2019 Ck 27773 Regular 12-Aug 2019: Audit  (903) 429-6225 ext 105 105
101 N. Main 

Street - PO Box 
649

Collinsville TX Grayson 76233 dhale@collinsvilletexas.org (903) 429-3059 Yes Yes TRMC

24 Harper Elinka City Secretary $25 10/3/2019 Per Ck 1025 Regular 2019 28-Aug (903) 447-2444 3
288 Broggs 

Blvd
East Tawakoni TX Rains 75472 citysecretary@cityofeasttawakoni.com (903) 447-5080 Yes Enrolled

25 Hart Sandy City Secretary $15 10/2/2019 Per Ck 2575
Retired 
from 

McKinney
2005 13-Nov

Immediate Past 
President (2007); 
President (2006)

2017: Clerk of the Year; 
2015:  Legislative (C); 
Holiday (10th Anniver); 

2010: Clerk of Year; 
2009: Clerk of Year; 
2008: Budget; 2007: 

Nominating, 
Scholarship; 2006: 

Budget, Audit, 
Membership

(972) 547-7505
810 Buckhill 

Drive
McKinney TX Collin 75072 shart1113@gmail.com (972) 547-7617 Yes Yes TRMC; MMC

26 Hays Krystal Municode Rep Regular 2018 26-Feb (214) 316-8352 305 Boliver Ave Lake Dallas TX Denton 75065 Krystal@municode.com Yes Enrolled

27 Henderson Lisa City Secretary $25 10/1/2019 Ck 1100234 Regular 29-Nov
2020: Audit (C), 

Scholarship/Fundraising
;2019: Policy Manual

(972) 941-7551
1520 K Avenue, 

Suite 300
Plano TX

Collin / 
Denton

75074 lisah@plano.gov (972) 423-9587 Yes Yes TRMC, CMC

28 Holloway Alice City Secretary Regular 30-Jan

Immediate Past 
President (2018); 
President (2017); 
President-Elect 

(2016); 
Secretary  (2015); 
Treasurer (2014)

2019: Membership (C), 
Audit; 2018: 
Membership, 

Nominating; 2017: 
Bylaws, Membership; 
2016: Technology (C); 
2015: Technology (C); 

Audit; Membership; 
2014: Budget; 2013: 
Membership; 2012: 

Holiday

Yes Yes TRMC; CMC

29 Hull Shamarie Asst. City Secretary $25 10/18/2019 Ck 27773 Regular 2018 23-Aug (903) 429‐6225
101 N. Main 

Street - PO Box 
649

Collinsville TX Grayson 76264 shull@collinsvilletexas.org (903) 429-3059 Yes Enrolled

30 Kennemer Laura City Secretary $25 9/12/2019 PP7992X Regular 4-Dec
2020: Budget; 2019: 

Scholarship  
(903) 356-3306 PO Box 2740 Quinlan TX Hunt 75474 lkennemer@cityofquinlan.net (903) 356-4267 Yes Yes

31 Kuykendall Carole City Secretary $25 10/2/2019 PP7461S Regular 2005 22-Dec Historian (2020)

2020: Newsletter (C), 
Nominating; 2019: 
Scholarship (C), 

Records Management 
Workshop; 2018: 

Holiday  (C); 2017: 
Audit; 2016: 

Membership (C); 
2015: Holiday (C); 
Nominating;2014: 

Nominating (C); 2013: 
Scholarship (C); 2012: 
Budget, Nominating 
(C); 2011: Holiday, 

Scholarship (C); 2010: 
Holiday (C), 

Membership; 2009: 
Clerk of Year; 2008: 

Membership, 
Nominating (C); 2007: 
Bylaw (C); 2006: Audit

(903) 457-3130 PO Box 1049 Greenville TX Hunt 75402 ckuykendall@ci.greenville.tx.us (903) 457-0506 No No

32 Lee Melissa
Assitant City 

Secretary
$25 10/24/2019 PP05939 Regular 2018 18-Oct (972) 569-1011 PO Box 307 Prosper TX

Collin / 
Denton

75078 melissa_lee@prospertx.gov (972) 346-9335 ? ? ?

33 Link Tina
Deputy City 
Secretary

$25 9/12/2019 PP 01135 Regular 2016 5-May
2020: 

Technology/Website; 
2018: Holiday

(972) 516-6021
300 Country 

Club, Bldg. 100
Wylie TX Collin 75098 tina.link@wylietexas.gov Yes Yes
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34 London Bob Town Secretary $25 9/23/2019 Ck 7288 Regular 1-Jan (972) 442-7210
2505 Butschers 

Block
St. Paul TX Collin 75020 townofstpaul@verizon.net (972) 442-7212 Yes No

35 McGill Amanda City Secretary $25 11/4/2019 CK 301699 Regular 2019 20-Mar (903) 868-9420

PO Box 88 
(4525 

Elementary 
Drive)

Southmayd TX Grayson 76268 citysecretary@southmaydtx.com (93) 813-1029 Yes No

36 Morrow Kristi City Secretary $25 10/16/2019 Ck 406010 Regular 22-Nov

President (2020); 
President-Elect 

(2019); Secretary 
(2018)

2020: Athenian 
Dialogue (C), Budget; 

2019: Records Day 
Work Shop (C), 

Athenian Dialogue (C); 
2018: Athenian 

Dialogue, Technology; 
2017: Nominating

(972) 292-5025
6101 Frisco 
Square Blvd.

Frisco TX
Collin / 
Denton

75034 kmorrow@friscotexas.gov (972) 292-5028 Yes Yes TRMC; CMC

37 Nemer Aimee City Secretary $25 10/8/2019 Ck 365280 Regular 2005 24-Jun

Immediate Past 
President (2008); 
President (2007); 
Secretary  (2006)

2018: Ad Hoc; 2017: 
Holiday; 2016: 
Nominating; 

2015:Budget, Ad Hoc EL 
Reception (C); 2014: 

Clerk of Year (C); 2013: 
Clerk of Year, 

Legislative (C); 2012: 
Clerk of Year (C); 2011: 
Bylaw; 2009: Holiday, 
Membership; 2008: 

Nominating, 
Scholarship; 2006: Logo 

(C) 

(972) 744-4290 PO Box 830309 Richardson TX Collin / Dallas 75080 aimee.nemer@cor.gov (972) 744-5803 Yes Yes TRMC; CMC

38 Nino Teresa City Secretary $25 9/24/2019 Ck 90228 Regular 27-Mar
2012: Membership, 
Nominating; 2010: 

Holiday
(903) 564-3311 PO Box 340 Whiteboro TX Grayson 76273 tnino@whitesborotexas.com (903) 564-6105 Yes No

39 Page Jenny City Secretary Regular 24-Sep

Immediate Past 
President (2017); 
President (2016); 
President Elect 

(2015); Secretary 
(2014)

2018 Athenican 
Dialogue, Audit; 2017 
Clerk of the Year(C), 

Nominating; 
2015:  Holiday (C); 

2014: Bylaw; Ad Hoc for 
EL Reception; 2013: 
Holiday, Nominating; 

2011: Nominating (C); 
2009: Holiday

(409) 429-4719 and 
(832) 405-5188

20710 Arbor 
Bend Court

Humble TX Harris 77346 jpage@cityofhumble.net (281) 964-6000 Yes Yes TRMC, CMC

40 Parker Irma G. City Secretary Regular 2018 2-Nov (972) 450-7017
5300 Belt Line 

Road
Dallas TX Dallas 75025 iparker@addisontx.gov (972) 450-7043 Yes Yes TRMC

41 Piukana Amy City Secretary $25 10/8/2019 Ck 304900 Regular 2017 29-Nov
2020: 

Scholarship/Fundraising 
(972) 919-2503

13000 William 
Dodson Pkwy

Farmers Branch TX Dallas 75234 amy.piukana@farmersbranchtx.gov (972) 919-2514 Yes Yes TRMC, CMC

42 Potter Carma Adm to City Council $25 10/1/2019 PP 2480X Regular 2018 25-Sep

2020: Membership, 
2019: Legislative 

Committee (C), Policy 
Manual

CPotter@garlandtx.gov

43 Pugh Cathy City Secretary $25 11/4/2019 CK 13036 Regular 2005 16-Oct Secretary (2006) Membership (903) 546-3015
201 S. Britton 
(P.O. Box 659)

Tom Bean TX Grayson 75489-0659 cityoftombean@cableone.net (903) 546-4878 Yes No

44 Quinn Susie City Secretary $25 10/28/2019 PP26308 Regular 2006 14-Apr

Treasurer (2018-
2020); Secretary 
(2017); Historian 

(2016)

2020: Budget (C) 2019: 
Budget (C), 

Technology: 2018: 
Clerk of the Year (C), 

Budget; 2017:

206 N. Murphy 
Rd

Murphy TX Collin 75094 squinn@murphytx.org Yes Yes TRMC, CMC

45 Raduechel
Victoria 
(Vickey)

City Secretary $25 10/18/2019 PP 9830S Regular 2017 19-May (972) 771-4601
1900 C.D. 

Boren Parkway -
P.O. Box 159

Fate TX Rockwall 75132 vraduechel@cityoffate.com (972) 772-3343 Yes Yes TRMC

46 Ramsey Rachel Town Secretary $25 11/26/2019 CK 644108 Regular 2018 1-Dec 972-203-4153
127 N. Collins 

Road 
Sunnyvale TX Dallas 75169 rachel.ramsey@townofsunnyvale.org (972) 203-4153 ? No

47 Richardson Deborah Sr. Admin Asst $25 10/1/2019 Ck 1100234 Regular 2016 27-May
2020: Ad Hoc Policy 

Manual;  
(972) 941-7120

1520 K Avenue, 
Suite 300

Plano TX
Collin / 
Denton

75704 deborahr@plano.gov (972) 423-9587 Yes Enrolled
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48 Rodarte Edna
Records 

Management 
Specialist

$25 11/4/2019 CK 172039 Regular 2018 31-Oct
2020: Audit, Athenian 

Dialogue 
(972) 624-3106

6800 Main 
Street

The Colony TX Denton 75056 erodarte@thecolonytx.gov Yes Enrolled

49 Schmid Vickie
Assistant City 

Secretary
$25 10/8/2019 Ck 35280 Regular 6-Sep

Immediate Past 
President (2016); 
President (2015); 

Vice President 
(2014); Historian 

(2013)

2020: Holiday, 2019: 
Budget, Holiday: 2018: 
Nominating (C);  2017: 

Audit, Scholarship; 
2016: Nominating (C); 
2015:  Membership; 
Technology; 2014: 

Clerk of Year; 2010: 
Audit, Clerk of Year; 
2009: Membership

(972) 744-4292 PO Box 830309 Richardson TX Collin / Dallas 75080 vickie.schmid@cor.gov (972) 744-5803 Yes Yes TRMC

50 Sewell Lisa $25 10/17/2019 PP1235E Regular 2019 5-Dec McKinney TX Collin lsewell@mckinneytexas.org
51 Sims Blenda $25 10/17/2019 PP9152R Regular 2019 6-Apr McKinney TX Collin bsims@mckinneytexas.org

52 Smith Angela City Secretary $25 10/8/2019 PP75622 Regular 2019 24-Oct 972-757-5420 cell and (972) 635-6655 7967 FM 1565
Union Valley 

Mailing: Royse 
City

TX Hunt 75189-4873 cityofunionvalley@gmail.com (972) 635-6655 No No None

53 Smith Carrrie City Secretary $25 10/28/2019 ck 2004503 Regular 10-Mar Secretary (2012)

2018: Scholarship (C); 
2017: Scholarship; 
2015: Scholarship; 
2012: Audit; 2010: 

Audit (C), Scholarship 
(C); 2008: Scholarship

(972) 924-3325 PO Box 776 Anna TX Collin 75409-0776 csmith@annatexas.gov Yes Yes TRMC; CMC

54 Snyder Alice
Assistant City 

Secretary
$25 10/1/2019 Ck 1100234 Regular 16-Sep Historian (2017)

2020: Membership, 
2019: Holiday (C), 
Membership; 2018: 

Clerk of the Year; 2017: 
Clerk of the Year; 2016: 

Scholarship (C); 
2015:  Clerk of the 

Year; 2014: 
Scholarship; 2011: 

Holiday

(972) 941-7120
1520 K Avenue, 

Suite 300
Plano TX

Collin / 
Denton

75074 alices@plano.gov (972) 423-9587 Yes Yes TRMC

55 Sorensen Deborah City Secretary $25 10/17/2019 PP6925A Regular 26-Sep

President-Elect 
(2020); Secretary 
(2019); Treasurer 
(2017); Treasurer 
(2016); Historian 

(2015)

2020: 
Scholarship/Fundraising 
(C), Audit; 2019: Audit 

(C), Budget,: 2018: 
Budget; 2017: 

Scholarship (C), 
Budget; 2016: Budget 
(C); 2015: Budget (C); 

2014: Holiday

(972) 524-4825
PO Box 

638/305 N. 
Arch St.

Royse City TX
Rockwall / 

Hunt / Collin
75189 dsorensen@roysecity.com (972) 635-2434 Yes Yes TRMC

56 Steil Dawn City Secretary $25 11/11/2019 CK 158656 Regular 2019 16-Mar (972) 551-6605
P.O. Box 310 
/201 E. Nash

Terrell TX Kaufman 75160 dsteil@cityofterrell.org Yes No

57 Stewart Tina City Secretary $25 11/4/2019 CK 172039 Regular 17-Nov Secretary (2020)

2020: Membership (C), 
2019: Clerk of the Year 
(C), Nominating; 2018: 

Membership  (C), 
Scholarship, Clerk of 

the Year; 2017: Holiday 
(C);

(903) 868-9420
6800 Main 

Street
The Colony TX Denton 75056 tstewart@thecolonytx.gov (972) 624-2316 Yes Yes TRMC

58 Stockton Heather City Secretary $25 9/12/2019 PP58816 Regular 2015 9-Dec (903) 583-7555 114
514 Chestnut 

Street
Bonham TX Fannin 75418 hstockton@cityofbonham.org (903) 583-5761 Yes No

59 Storm Stephanie Records Analyst $25 9/12/2019 PP01135 Regular 20-Nov

Vice President 
(2013); Secretary 
(2012); Historian 

(2011)

2020: Newsletter; 2019: 
Bylaw Review (C), 
Nominating; 2018: 

Audit, Holiday; 2017: 
Holiday; 2016: Audit; 
2015:  Clerk of the 

Year; 2014: 
Membership; 2013: 

Holiday; 2011: 
Membership; 2010: 

Audit

(972) 516-6022
300 Country 

Club, Bldg. 100
Wylie TX Collin 75098 stephanie.storm@wylietexas.gov (972) 516-6026 Yes Yes
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60 Sullivan Mayra
Deputy City 
Secretary

$25 11/4/2019 CK 172039 Regular 2017 15-Feb

2020: Mayra Sullivan 
(C), Ad Hoc Policy 

Manual; 2019: Athenian 
Dialogue, Clerk of the 

Year

(972) 624-3107
6800 Main 

Street
The Colony TX Denton 75056 Msullivan@thecolonytx.gov (972) 624-2316 Yes Enrolled

61 Sutter Kim City Secretary $25 7/22/2019 PP7992X Regular 2019 4-Oct (817) 685-1419
201 N. Ector 

Drive
Euless TX Tarrant 76039 ksutter@eulesstx.gov (817) 685-1419 Yes Yes TRMC; CMC

62 Tarrant Vicki City Secretary $25 10/8/2019 Ck 43205 Regular 2005 3-Apr
Vice President 

(2011); Historian 
(2010)

2020: Clerk of the Year, 
2017: Membership (C); 

2016: Nominating; 
2015:  Budget; 

Scholarship; 2014: 
Membership; 2009: 

Bylaw ©; 2008: Clerk of 
year; 2006: Bylaw

(972) 382-2682
142 N. Ohio 

Drive
Celina TX

Collin / 
Denton

75009 vtarrant@celina‐tx.gov (972) 382-3736 Yes Yes TRMC

63 Watson Darcee Records Analyst $25 9/12/2019 PP 01135 Regular 2017 28-Feb (972) 516-6024
300 Country 

Club, Bldg. 100
Wylie TX Collin 75098 darcee.watson@wylietexas.gov (972) 516-6026 No No

64 Wilson Christie Retired $15 11/6/2019 Ck 1400
Retired 

from The 
Colony

2005 25-Dec Treasurer (2008)

2018: Ad Hoc; 2017: 
Nominating; 

2015:  Bylaw (C); 2014: 
Nominating; 2013: 

Clerk of Year; 2011: 
Clerk fo Year (C); 2010: 

Budget,Clerk of Year 
(C); 2009: Budget; 

2008: Budget

5101 Reed 
Drive

The Colony TX Collin 75056 wilsonneu@sbcglobal.net Yes Yes TRMC; MMC

65 Wright Jo Ann
Assistant City 

Secretary
$25 9/12/2019 PP 1423A Regular 2015 30-May

2020: Technology; 
2019: Technology (C); 

2018: Technology; 
2017: Technology (C), 

Nominating; 2015: 
Membership

(940) 686-2165 102 E. Main St. Pilot Point TX Denton 76258 jwright@cityofpilotpoint.org (940) 686-4338 Yes Enrolled

$1,405


